1 PS8611C                 03/06/06
Block Diagram
Features
• >500 Mbps (250 MHz) switching rates
• Flow-through pinout simplifies PCB layout
• Low Voltage Differential Signaling with output voltages
of ±350mV into:
– 100-ohm load (PI90LV047)

2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. X = Tape and reel
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI90LV047AW W 16-pin SOIC
PI90LV047AWE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PI90LV047AL L 16-pin TSSOP
PI90LV047ALE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
06-0009
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor